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15.101  Tan oudeuu wazlne 3 (3-0-6)
TU101 Thailand , ASEAN ,and the World
¥5.109  winnIsuiuNTEUIUNNSAREUTENBUNTS 3 (3-0-6)

TU109  Innovation and Entrepreneurial Mindset

2) nanUYweAEns (3 wiaein)
UsAuLaanagstion 1 391
15.102  YinwEAIANI9EIAL 3 (3-0-6)
TU102  Social Life Skills
15.108  ANSWAILILAZIANITAULDY 3 (3-0-6)

TU108  Self Development and Management
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3) YNAAINYIFIEASNUANAAIENS (3 BU2EAR)

UIAULARNBE19YRY 1 391
15.103  Tinfuanudedu 3 (3-0-6)
TU103  Life and Sustainability
15.107  vinwgRavianun1swAym 3 (3-0-6)
TU107  Digital Skill and Problem Solving
4) BuIN1ET (9 nuIwnn)

U9AU 3 29

15.050  ATHAIUIINEENIW1DINY 3 (3-0-6)
TUO50  English Skill Development laitfunulein
15.104  N15AA 91U LazlTuupE1einAN Tyl 3 (3-0-6)

TU104  Critical Thinking, Reading, and Writing

18.105 ﬁﬂwzmiﬁamiﬁwmmé’mqw 3 (3-0-6)
TU105  Communication Skills in English

15.106  AUARASNETIALAZNNSHDENS 3 (3-0-6)

TU106  Creativity and Communication

daudl 2: thdnwesdesinusednsieg sudeulaseivifinues fvualisd fo
9200  Innevialy 3 (3-0-6)
PY200  General Psychology

15.155 aaa‘ﬁug’]u 3 (3-0-6)
TU155  Fundamental Statistics

w296  nwisanguiilogaUsrasAnicivins 1 3 (3-0-6)

EL296 English for Academic Purpose 1

2. AN 108 wqein
unAnwazdesdnvivianiglunanans FaUsenaunigInnugINInTN (A 1NugIunIg

WEEanLazAInAER SLaYNUFILAIEITUAY) TV ITNAITITUAULALTVITMAN LAV AIll

2.1) FwriuguIvaw 33 wdqwin
WU Ho3un nein
(UsT818-UUA-Anyidlenues)
W11l 39men 1 3 (3-0-6)
SC111 Biology 1



w112
SC112
M.123
SC123
w125
SC125
M.131
SC131
w161
SC161
M. 162
SC162
w173
SC173
w175
SC175
W.181
SC181
M.218

MA218
N%.281
BT281
N%.284
BT284
§5.120
PB120
§5.211
PB211
§5.220
PB220

15

PIne 2

Biology 2

wilitugiu

Fundamental Chemistry
\ndiBun3evly

General Organic Chemistry
Wand 1

Physics 1

UURAN5TINeN 1

Biology Laboratory 1
UURNITIINeN 2

Biology Laboratory 2
UfTRnsAdiugy
Fundamental Chemistry Laboratory
UftRnsiadidunddily
General Organic Chemistry Laboratory
UfURNHENS 1

Physics Laboratory 1
whaRdadnsUIngImans 1
Calculus for Science 1
Fuailiugiu

Fundamental Biochemistry
UURN5YAL
Biochemistry Laboratory

NEINAAERSIUGIUE MU TNEY

Fundamental Anatomy for Public Health

YN AL UTANINGIATITUEY

Public Health Microbiology and Parasitology

A TIMENUTINEMTUANS 1Y

Fundamental Physiology for Public Health

nienn
(ussene-UfuR-AneflgnuLed)
3 (3-0-6)
3 (3-0-6)
3 (3-0-6)
3 (3-0-6)
1 (0-3-0)
1(0-3-0)
1 (0-3-0)
1(0-3-0)
1 (0-3-0)
3 (3-0-6)
2 (2-0-4)
1(0-3-0)
2 (2-0-4)
3 (2-3-5)

2 (2-0-4)



§5.302
PB302
§5.212
PB212
§5.341
PB341
d5.171
PB171
§5.261
PB261
§5.262
PB262
§5.301
PB301
§5.271
PB271
d5.213
PB213
§5.331

PB331

§5.391

PB391

§5.392

PB392

16
AYIINEITITUGY 33 widaefin
Y3 ATRtint

(ussEe-UUR-AnenlenuLed)

EUININYT 3 (3-0-6)
Epidemiology
AsUseiuwazrinUalsalaesy 3 (2-3-4)

Primary Care

NTUINITUATITUEY 3 (3-0-6)
Public Health Management

NNFANSITUE VLA IS UUFUNIN 3 (3-0-6)
Public Health and Health system

917 ulElazANUADAAE 3 (3-0-6)
Occupational Health and Safety

auffoAsuindon 3 (3-0-6)
Environmental Health

Fredauazsziiouinivy 3 (2-3-4)
Biostatistics and Research Methodology

NFATEATUAVAINLAS NG AN TTUAENS 3 (3-0-6)
Health Promotion and Behavioral Science
nsUesiunaznisaiunulse 3 (3-0-6)
Prevention and Disease Control

ATTYIVITU NYRUYAITITOUEY Aanday 3 (3-0-6)
wazAUUaDANY

Public Health, Environmental, Safety laws and Ethics
nMsHnUFURNURRIUENS 1 TgUanEI 1
Multidisciplinary Field Training for Public (Litesndn 60 wu./n1AN13ANYI)
Health Development

nsEnUfURUsTaUNsavITNAITIN 2

DU HYUYU (laitfpendn 120 ¥u./n1AN15ANYA)

Community Health field Practicum
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2.3) AWIVWRNIZEN 42 NUIAR

UnfnwazAeednuIvIdesdu (NguIvIdnamganveudeyuyy) FaUsenaunie

SHEIYN

919.301
CMH301
91%.302
CMH302
91%Y.303

CMH303

Y311
CMH311
21%.331
CMH331
U355
CMH355
aUY.371
CMH371
AUY.372
CMH372

24%.401

CMH401
auY.421
CMH421
aUY.422
CMH422
auY.471
CMH471
aUY.472
CMH472

Fa3 UM

(usseng-UUR-AnwalgnuLes)

srumIveUssendlunue o yuyy 2 (2-0-4)
Epidemiological Applications in Com Health Works
FEUUFNTHUVAGUN N 3 (3-0-6)
Health Information Systems
wadafisnduiionsnsaussduguainuas 3 (2-2-3)
nssnseialsnluguyy

Essential Techniques for Health Assessment

Diease Surveillance in Community
miﬂ']ﬁ'm%’ﬂw’lLﬁmﬁuuazmiﬁuwjamw 3 (2-2-5)
Basic Medical Care and Rehabilitation
ﬂﬁiéaaﬁiqmnﬂwLLazmi%LLuwhuﬁa 2 (2-0-4)
Health Communication and Media Advocacy
MIUTTLAUFUAINYN VU 3 (2-2-4)
Community Health Assessment

NANNTHALANTIANTIEUUAUN N YUY 3 (3-0-6)
Principles and Management of Community Health System
wiswgAansluausunloyuu 2 (2-0-4)
Economics Aspects in Community Health
nMsTeuuUidusuionsusifiuaa 3 (1-6-3)
NIENUFUAINYUYU

Participatory Research in Community Health Impact Assessment
2UEATAUATY 2 (2-0-4)
Family Health

NP IYUBULAENIT AT 2 (2-0-4)
Community Psychology and Counseling

nsfuirdeuyuuLian WA AdE 2 (2-0-4)
Community Mobilization for Sustainable Development
MINHLLAzUTEUNAN U Ty YUY 3 (3-0-6)

Program Planning and Evaluation in Community Health



aNY.473
CMH473
auy.474
CMH474
21%.491
CMH491

9u1%.492
CMH492
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P23

NIATYNYVUFUVN NG

Healthy Community Building
winnssuiuasnmuarnsidugusenauns
Health Innovation and Entrepreneurship
nsenUuRauluanudsznaunsguamn
Field Training in Health Service
Organization
NsENUURAUN SR ST UUAUN NN Y
Field Training in Community Health

System Development

3. AYABNLES bUUBENTN

Ve Rl
a va =2 v
(U39818-UUA-ANEINIYALLDI)
2 (2-0-4)

2 (1-2-4)

2 (0-8-4)

3(0-12-6)

6 “uenn

PnAnwaunsaideniserdlanlamideagaulunrinedesssuaiansiduivdanias

uulitesnin 6 MwAn NIUNL185UIIVIANEITIY KUIAAIWIAUTENA LAz s Lan

cs' A a s
e MlnaeulnenmyaIs I SUEUANEnS

TaetnAnwiazindivivatunduduivdenaslile lawn

1) FNugIunIinermanswazatnmansniv (i ldlanimualily

Fu@Enwiilldiui 2)

2) Anlundnansivfnuialunsdiui 1 uavdiun 2 laun 15.100-15.156

InUageulrganasIsugUAERT daeil

SEIY

o/

IBIY

Mu2enm

(ussene-UfuR-Anwdlenutas)

d5.126 NI1IRANFVNIN

PB126 Health Marketing

85.127 AUNINYALEIDS

PB127 Urban Health

45.216 RVVINGIFWINOY

PB216 Environmental Microbiology

5.226 2 WNskaElAYUINITINBAYA N

PB226 Food and Nutrition for Health

2 (2-0-4)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)



SHEIYN

d5.227
PB227
§5.228
PB228
§5.229
PB229
§5.266
PB266
d5.267
PB267
§5.269
PB269
d5.276

19
¥
QREGRLREIGIRN

Global Health

Uszinulsudenueundioguy

Controversial Issues in Community Health

AMgFaymMsUdsuLUaIUEYAN
Leadership and Change in Health
Uneinen

Ecology

NNYUAILAENITINNITANUUADAN S ARARN

milenn
(usseng-UUR-AnwflgnuLes)

3 (3-0-6)

2 (2-0-4)

2 (2-0-4)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

Transportation and Logistic Safety Management

aNnuUasaneluaunaasna
Construction Safety

nsasasuguamluaniudsenaunis

PB276 Workplace Health Promotion

§5.286

walulagnisauauuaiiyeInie

PB286 Air Pollution Control Technology

§5.287
PB287
§5.316
PB316
d58.317
PB317
¢5.318
PB318
§5.319
PB319
§5.326

v oA wva

NILSEUANUNTONLAZNIINDULASURUR
Disaster Preparedness and Response
nsldansluneiifie

Substance Abuse

WANTIE INAID UazaunIn

Gender, Sexuality and Health
RYIINYIDIMNTNNANTITUEY

Public Health Food Microbiology
98I TEAULLLANAN AT T
Molecular Microbiology in Public Health

nseFansUTEYNe

PB326 Applied Ergonomics

§5.336
PB336

N1SHANFRAVNIN

Communication for Health Professionals

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (1-4-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)
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IRAIY FoAmn nuwnn
(usseng-UUR-AnwflgnuLes)

75.346 mﬁu%mi%’mmiﬁﬂusqwuuﬁaaﬁu 3 (3-0-6)

PB346 Water Management in Local Community

d5.356 N13dRANIAINIEE 3 (3-0-6)

PB356 Risk Communication

a5.366 AevmosUTEgNALieAIUaen R uSafse 3 (3-0-6)

PB 366 Computer Applications for Fire Safety

75.367 mimmmauaiswﬂﬂﬁmﬁﬁLﬁ&J 3 (3-0-6)

PB367 Wastewater Operation and Control

5.368 wialulagn1smiuaunInveudedunsiy 3 (3-0-6)

PB368 Hazardous Waste Management Technology

#5.369 szuuinauilsiy 3 (3-0-6)

PB369 Safety Instrumented System

a5.377 uinnssuaunmiiiensiaunyiaady 3 (3-0-6)

PB377 Health Innovation for Local Community Development

45.386 wiAluladazein 3 (3-0-6)

PB386 Clean Technology

#5.388 WINTFIUAINALALITZUUNITINNNT 3 (3-0-6)

PB388 International Standard and Management System

5.389 NTIANTYANDBLUUYTAINS 3 (3-0-6)

PB389 Integrated Solid Waste Management



3.1.4

21

LEAALAUNITANYN

UnsAnue 1

aAeuil 1 nuein
9.200 Innevaly 3
M.218 whaRdadmIUIne mans 1 3
15.100 walloanunisastianntey 3
15.101 lan edeu wavlve / 15.109 WINNTTUNTFUIUNITARKUTENBUNTS 3
15.102 NueAINNNEIAN / 15.108 NTHAUILAZINNITAULD 3
m.111 FInen 1 3
M. 161 UURNISTINeN 1 1
374 19
%39
nsdlin@nuiidranisaaeun wsnguliiiunad fesmedeuivdellise
15.050 NSHAILYTINYEAIYIDING Y 3
Tduniefn
374 22
nASeud 2 wuwnA
15.103 FAntuaudsBy / us.107 snueRdvatunisudtym 3
115.104 N195AN 97U LAzl TYUoL TR T 3
15.105 Tinwennsdeansien gy 3
15.106 AUARASNATIARAY NI HDENS 3
15.155 afAiugIy 3
M.112 PN 2 3
M.162 UURN15TIINeN 2 1
a5.171 NS ITUAVLALTEUUFUN N 3
37 22
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Un1sAne 2

EILLY

aaGeuil 1 niaenn
W12 edlitugiy 3
w131 WaEnd 1 3
w173 UfRnsadiug 1
w181 UuRn1sHEnd 1 1
#5.120 msfimﬂmam%ﬁugmﬁm%’ummmqm 2
#5.302  SEUIAINN 3
a5.211 WML WarUITANING 151U 3
#5.220 a%fmmﬁugmﬁm%mmmqm 2
w296  Mwdinguiilegauszasinisiving 1 3
U 21

AABoud 2 wiqenn
m125  iadiBunddily 3
w75 UFTRmsnadunidinly 1
w281 Tauadifiugu 2
w284  UHURN1sTRAL 1
as212  msdsmfiusaztinlsadesdu 3
a5.261  2euduuavauvasnsy 3
a5.262  eunivAunndou 3
45.213  msUesiunaznisaiunulse 3
19
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Unsinuen 3

aABeud 1 nagin
45.271  MIESESNEUANLAT NG ANTIUAIERS 3
9,301 srumIneszendlunusundioyuyy 2
45331 A39LIUTIN NVANEANSISAGY Aswandenuazasdasnd 3
01v.303  inafdandnduilensnnavsiiugunimuas sy Tl selugue 3
onw311  msthondnwndesiusasmsiiuanin 3
BUY.355  MIUTLHUGUAMNYLTY 3
XO0K AYNGeNLET 3
59U 20
AAByuil 2 ni2ena
@5.301  Yradfuaesudeuinide 3
a5.391  MsAnUfURNuRmuas saguaana 1
45.392  nisEnUURUsEaun1salivdnanivieuniyuyy 2
PUV.302  FTUUENTAUNAZUAN 3
oN9.331  nsAoAnsAUNINLALMITLUEKIUAD 2
PUY.37T1  MNATUATNNTINNITTLUUGUNINYU VY 3
Y372 AswgAansluueu LYy 2
45.301  MSUTMITNUENSITUEY 3
594 19
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Un1sAnud 4

AALBEUN 1

auY.421
aNY.473
auY.471
aUY.472
aUY.422

XX XXX

AUNNYATOUASTY

MIATIYUYUFVNING

o
a v

mMstuedouruvuiiensiau g
MTNUHULAEUTZIUNA LU B YLy
IINeYUTULaENSIAAIUINY
ARG

33U

“nuenn

2

AALBYUN 2

auy.474
2u1%.401
21%.492
21%.491

winnssusiuguamiasn1silugusznouns
MAdonuuTdnuiiionssefiunansynuguainguvy
NsHNUURAUN SR SEUUAUN YUY
nsEnUURnuluaauUsenounsguaIm

EILLY

“nuenn

B v v v
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3.1.5 A195u1eTI8IvT
1) 3Anuialy
Jurdnwnaludaud 1
nuInFIANAIEAS (Social Science)
€5.100  walliasiun1sasliawitsym 3 (3-0-6)
TU100 Civic Engagement
Ugnilsdmdriin unum uazmihiianusuiingeuvesnsduamndniifvednslugius
wallladlan KIunszUINNINEINKAIETT WL N1UTIEI NseAusensdfinwisie gl
#u Tnetin@nwagdosdmilasanissused WelmAnns3us viefanmaasuulas luussidiu
fiavla
Instillation of social conscience and awareness of one’s role and duties as a
good global citizen. This is done through a variety of methods such as lectures, discussion
of various case studies and field study outings. Students are required to organize a

campaign to raise awareness or bring about change in an area of their interest.

¥5.101  lan ondeu uazlne 3 (3-0-6)
TU101 Thailand, ASEAN, and the World
= cd o o IS aa IS a [
AnwusingmsaifidAgredian anduunazlne luliininisdes wsugia deny
Tausssy ngldnsouwuifin noud wavssideuidenisdsauaians faun1saivsuwas
gnftogvanIunITainsoyanai lnsuatauly ielviinyuuoweauaINNaIekaELY 1

aa

Tamududouiduiusfuislan f8adrinaina (GLOBAL MINDSET) anansavivnensouaaa
Fownuwazndalaniiendlmllinandu

Study of significant phenomena around the world, in the ASEAN region and in
Thailand in terms of their political, economic and sociocultural dimensions. This is done
through approaches, theories and principles of social science research via discussion and
raising examples of situations or people of interest. The purpose of this is to create a
perspective of diversity, to understand the complexity of global interrelationships, to

build a global mindset and to be able to challenge old paradigms and open up a new,

broader worldview.
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¥5.109  udnnssufunszuluAaguIEnauNns 3 (3-0-6)
TU109 Innovation and Entrepreneurial mindset

nsUssdiuanuidesuaznisadalonial ﬂ’]if?mLLagmi’J’lx‘iLLNuLLUUN:UiBﬂE)Uﬂﬁ
msindulauaznsauigsia nsdeasidagsinaznisaiiausegslosteiuszdnsam
msaanuATLTiode

Risk assessment and creating new opportunities. Thinking and planning as an
entrepreneur. Decision making and entrepreneurial venture development. Business
communication for delivering concept or initiative in an efficient, effective and compelling

manner. Social shared value creation.

UINNYWEAIEAT (Humanities)

§5.102  MinuyIaniedeny 3 (3-0-6)
TU102  Social Life Skills

N13QHAFYNINAULDILUUDIATIY TameRIusene 01sual ey waEINI Yy e
Faduinueddyiazdislivszavanudisauadlddinludsauograduan Meonisiaun
ﬂ’l’]ﬁJﬁWﬂJ’ﬁﬂIUﬂ’]i@JLLﬂEi‘Uﬂ’]‘WVI'Nﬂ’]ﬂﬂﬁiﬁ}ﬂﬂ’ﬁﬂﬁ’mmgﬂﬂ msa%’wmmﬁ"ummamsmﬂ
nsdlanweanaznsusuiand swdgiutymniediudsnla e1sual wasdean n15idqla
AravansvesauvIBmans msldTulsraunsaitareuuiluaudiiudseniniaus i
Uywd TULULEaY fraviruAat auss Aavzmauans wazanidnenssy

Holistic health care, addressing the physical, emotional, social, and spiritual
needs, which is considered. Important skills for success in leading a happy life in society.
Students learn to develop their ability in physical health care to manage stress, build
emotional security, understand themselves and adapt to psychological, emotional and
social problems. Students also learn to understand the meaning of aesthetics,
experiencing and appreciating the relationship between art and humanity in different

fields, namely visual arts, music, performing arts and architecture.

U5.108  NITWAILILAZIANITAULDY 3 (3-0-6)

TU108  Self Development and Management
AsANIsLarn1sUSu AT nlud i nendevinunatsnunainaouas

SN NSHAIUYNWENIFIANLALAIINRAIANIEITUA] NSIULIRULDILAEATTINLEUBUIAR

NSNWUINITSEUINADATIN Wagn15eg Ui UNaUBE NaIUgULALIA TN LAY
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Coping with and adaptation to university life. Development of social skill and
emotional intelligence. Self understanding and planning for the future. Personality and
social etiquette. Learning to live harmoniously and respectfully with others and the

society.

nuRINEIAERsHuAtInATEnS (Sciences and Mathematics)
45.103  FAnfuanudedy 3 (3-0-6)
TU103  Life and Sustainability
nsendudinegraviniuiunisudsuudamedan Wleanuduiussenitmain
YOI5TINTIR WYWE WazaTINAY MeAsndeuassaine msldndanu irsugie daaluay
inudauaznisuusivaey nasmaussdauieinemansdunnden filugnisusuaeu
FTIngaudsdu
This course provides an introduction to the importance of life-cycle systems
perspectives in understanding major challenges and solutions to achieving more
sustainable societies in this changing world. Students will learn about the relationship
between mankind and the environment in the context of energy and resource use,
consumption and development, and environmental constraints. Furthermore, an
examination of social conflict and change from the life-cycle perspective will be used to
develop an understanding of potential solution pathways for sustainable lifestyle

modifications.

¥5.107  vinweAdvianun1suitsym 3 (3-0-6)
TU107  Digital Skill and Problem Solving

vinwemsAndeinnaiensuidgmuaznsiaulonaluidudseunaziasusia
AuansaluAumLaznsih s saumaldognaivsraniam msvssfiunnuiidedoves
ansauwA nIndunsessazdnnsansaunaegnduszuy nslduazassenussasuaiva ns
deansoaulavesniiendn

Basic computational thinking skill for solving problems and developing new
social and economic opportunities. Efficient access and search for information.
Information reliability evaluation. Filtering and managing information systematically.

Ethical digital usage and professional online communication.
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nuINN1Y1 (Languages)
15.050 AISWAININNBZAIWI1DING Y 3 (3-0-6)
TUO50 English Skill Development (Lidunuaein)
Andtrzawdsngulussiudosiu 1du msils maya Mg nadudeysannis
deduduglunsiauninuenndingusssudeld
Practice basic skills for listening, speaking, reading, and writing in English through
an integrated method. Students will acquire a basis to continue to study English at a

higher level.

§5.104 M13AA 81U HAzUEURY1NEI T 3 (3-0-6)
TU104 Critical Thinking, Reading, and Writing
avinezn1sAneg et sagarunIsREaNl MIieTEE MsELATIE uay
mMsUseifiua Wamwinwenseniileduaszddny Wilagassvane Vinuaf auufsi mdngu
atfuayu msldmmuaiiilugdeasuveanudeu muvinuznsidoukaninudaiuedidl

WARALAZNT UG JINAENennLAn waviouleatayadiuyNaBIveInuLed

Y

v

fsannsadsBamdngiuuazdeyaunldlunisasivassdnudsuliogidivsed@nsnm
Development of critical thinking through questioning, analytical, synthetic and
evaluation skills. Students learn how to read without necessarily accepting all the
information presented in the text, but rather consider the content in depth, taking into
account the objectives, perspectives, assumptions, bias and supporting evidence, as well
as logic or strategies leading to the author’s conclusion. The purpose is to apply these
methods to students’ own persuasive writing based on information researched from

various sources, using effective presentation techniques.

45.105 VinwEIaeaIsRIeAEISIng 3 (3-0-6)
TU105 Communication Skills in English

Waninwen1sils wa 81U wazlguntwidengulagyaiuauansalunisaunn
Wio wanwasunudniu wazmseny Wevharudladonivnislumanssineg Aderdes
AUITIINVRIUNANE

Development of English listening, speaking, reading and writing skills, focusing on
the ability to hold a conversation in exchanging opinions, as well as reading
comprehension of academic texts from various disciplines related to students’ field of

study.
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45.106 AMUAAES9ETIALATNNTERANS 3 (3-0-6)
TU106 Creativity and Communication

NIEVIUNTANBENEAS19ETIA TnedinsAndinndidussruseneudifn waznis
deansnnuAndenanliAnnadugrd et avangaumuuiundeay Tauss anmuindeu
sidluseduynna asdns wavdsny

Creative thought processes, with critical thinking as an important part, as well
as communication of these thoughts that lead to suitable results in social, cultural and

environmental contexts, at personal, organizational and social levels

AyrAnwInlU dun 2

2.200 3InInealy 3 (3-0-6)
PY200 General Psychology
a 1 a a PN ° v a ey 1 &

WWIARAI9 NeInInenldlunisianudilangAnssunysd laun Augiunig
F3Ine1 13503 MSTEU3 N53AN MauIN1svesuywd ansuniuazusegela yadnanwdeny
WAYAUNAUNFNIIIN

Psychological concepts understanding human behavior such as biological
foundations, perception, learning, cognition, human development, emotions and

motivation, personality, society, and psychological disorders

a

45.155 @RANUIIU 3 (3-0-6)

a9

TU155 Fundamental Statistics

anwazdemvnead® vumuadfidmssan ey Musguuaznsianuas
vasinUsguuuunIIy Thwed tag Uni nadan1stnAIeg19uagn1suINKINeIiIads 13
Uszanmueagnsnadouauyfgiu 1AeaduAled susernsnauiisanazaninga nns
ATILVANULUTUTILTMUNIUFEY N1TIATIBINTANDDELATaNFURUSIT U UTUFYY
nFITeladnasaes

To identify the Nature of statistical problems; review of descriptive statistics;

probability; random variables and some probability distributions (binomial, poison and

normal) ; elementary sampling and sampling distributions; estimation and hypotheses
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testing for one and two populations; one-way analysis of variance; simple linear

regression and correlation; chi-square test.

§.296 AMWIBINQuINEYAUTZAIANIEIIINTT 1 3 (3-0-6)
EL296 English for Academic Purpose 1

Ftadunew: @euls aw. 172 %39 15.105

Prerequisite: have earned credits of EL172 or TU105

Fauinuen1site wo 81 uandounmdinguiiiognussasdidainnms om
edrdseneudenisazuay mslimieny nsusssetunousarnszuIuns N3
MdauagAuuzi msSuigeauduiufliavauazia Lagn1sesuisamiouLAYA
A4

This course focuses on students’ English listening, speaking, reading and writing
skills in English for academic purposes. The course content includes summarizing, giving
definitions, describing processes, giving instructions, explaining cause and effect

relationships, and describing compare and contrast relationships.

2) AWNANY
21)  Aviugwivdn

M.111 Y2aInen 1 3 (3-0-6)
SC111 Biology 1

Frnendosiuresdng TasadananszuIumsyinnuiionsessinuosdnd saus
sedulaiana wad awle e¥e1r szuu fesedudin Tassadauaewinfivesnsniandsnlunis
A18NPAGNYULNIINUTNTTU N5TIATIUNTRT NSRS giAvlakasiaIuINT wefnssy
ITaung aslnaIng1vesdnd

Fundamental biological concepts of animals, structures and basic metabolic
processes of animal at molecular; cell; tissue; organ; system; and individual levels,
structures and functions of nucleic acids in genetic inheritance, animal classifications,

growth and development, behavior, evolution, and ecology of animal.

M.112 F2Ne 2 3 (3-0-6)
SC112 Biology 2

Y a

AN NU2IAUVDINY TATIFS19 @553987 WALSITUIIRAVRINY WAwAABUlILAS

[

N32UIUNITNNUT IR UNBNITAITITTN A1TTATIUNNY NITHUNUT TTRUINTT wa

TNFINYIVBING
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Fundamental biological concepts of plants, structures, physiological and natural
aspects of plants, energetic and basic metabolic processes for life, plant classifications,

reproduction, evolution, and plant ecology.

W.123 afiugiu 3 (3-0-6)
SC123 Fundamental Chemistry
lassaiigernay USunaduius siussall authvessiaisniiwuninwasunsugduy
uid Yeuvad uazanTazane VoIl gaunall saunarmans aunawnd nan-wa il
Atomic structure, Stoichiometry, Chemical Bonds, Properties of representative
and transition elements, Gases, Liquids and solutions, Solids, Thermochemistry, Chemical

kinetics, Chemical equilibrium, Acids and bases and Electrochemistry.

m.125 afidunIdnaly 3 (3-0-6)
SC125 General Organic Chemistry

leuslawdu maendeuazaudAvesarsdunid awmelewnd UFAsewaznalnues
a138uniy arsusznavlalasaisusu Loaneeed Swmes a1sUsznauAIsuolud NIAITUL
Fanwazayius ol mslulawse ludu wagnsnesiily

Hybridization, Nomenclature and Properties of Organic ~Compounds,
Stereochemistry, Reaction and Mechanism of Organic Compounds, Hydrocarbons,
Alcohols, Ethers, Carbonyl Compounds, Carboxylic Acid and Derivatives, Amines,

Carbohydrates, Lipids and Amino Acids.

m.131 Wand 1 3 (3-0-6)
SC131 Physics 1
LNMBES USUIUINISNIEATN SEUUNULE m’:tmﬁ@uﬁLLazﬂgmiLﬂﬁ'auﬁmaaﬁaﬁu U

wdsuluuduuazngniseusng maedeuiiuuumyu lsufuidamagngniseudny auna
anmdaveu namansvadlva nsunisnin Adu des amnudeu sumgll aultimneeuiouves
Tan onvnamans guvatvesing

Vectors, physical quantities, systems of units, motion and Newton’s laws of
motion, work, energy, momentum and the conservation law, rotational motion, angular
momentum and the conservation law, equilibrium, elasticity, fluid mechanics, oscillations,

waves, sound, heat, temperature, thermal properties of materials, thermodynamics, the

kinetic theory of gases.
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M.161 UHUANISAIIMEN 1 1 (0-3-0)
SC161 Biology Laboratory 1

TIAUNIU ; IAEANE NIRANWINTIUAU M.111

U URnsEluANNIN Mg TIeIT M1l

Prerequisite: have taken SC111 or currently taking SC111

Experiments related to the contents in SC111

M.162 UHUANISAIINEN 2 1 (0-3-0)
SC162 Biology Laboratory 2

1UIAUNDU ; BN NIeANYINTINAY M.112

U URANSIETUANNIN MUY TIEIN M. 112

Prerequisite: have taken SC112 or currently taking SC112

Experiments related to the contents in SC112

M.173 UfsAmaadinugiu 1 (0-3-0)
SC173 Fundamental Chemistry Laboratory

TIAUNDU : LABANE NIDANWINTIUAU M.123

U UANsIEtuANNINIg I M.123

Prerequisite: have taken SC123 or taking SC123 in the same semester

Experiments related to the contents in SC 123

m.175 UfliRmaaTdunidanaly 1 (0-3-0)
SC175 General Organic Chemistry Laboratory

TIAUNDU : LABANE NIDANWINTIUAU M.125

U URNSIETUANNIN MU M. 125

Prerequisite: have taken SC125 or taking SC125 in the same semester

Experiments related to the contents in SC125

M.181 UHuRnsHEnd 1 1 (0-3-0)
SC181 Physics Laboratory 1
U URAN51ALIRU MTTauazAINARIAAREUY NAMIART ARY LALQUVINARIAAS

Laboratory practices involving measurement and errors, mechanics, waves and

thermodynamics.
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A.218  umapdadmTUINeAEns 1 3 (3-0-6)
MA218 Calculus for Science 1
dllauazausaiowasilaidu suiusvesilandunivadinuas il duande nganld

[y v

auiuslagUIene auiusdudugs n1sUszgndvetayius nasuleuinusiasnisussend Uj
v s a o 1o o a a v s a o § 0 @

g1yius USWuslidndnun allavesnismusnus Usiusdrdauauaznisusey ndlunig

ISUIAAIN BUNTUBTIUA

v

v : Bitumhefnliiddsdnwvteasuld a.111 vie A.211 vi3e A.216 vie AU.101

Limits and continuity of functions, derivatives of algebraic functions and
transcendental functions, the chain rule, derivative of implicit functions, higher order
derivatives, applications of derivative, differential and its applications, antiderivatives,
indefinite integrals, techniques of integration, definite integral and geometric applications
of integral, infinite series.

Note : There is no credit for students who are currently taking or have earned credits of

MA111 or MA211 or MA216 or AM101

wv.281 Fuafinugiu 2 (2-0-4)
BT281 Fundamental Biochemistry
TIAUNDU : 1. LABANYT M.111 %39 M.112 %39 M.113 taz
2. LAYUAN®YI .122 %39 W1.123 %30 M.127
wnidosiu Tnssasns winil uasiunuedTuesastiluana
Prerequisite: 1. Have taken SC111 or SC112 or SC113 and
2. Have taken SC122 or SC123 or SC127

Basic chemical, Structure, function and Metabolism of biomolecules.

n%.284 UHuAN1sYAl 1 (0-3-0)
BT284 Biochemistry Laboratory
TIAUNDU : LABANE NIDANWINTDUAUTY V19.281 WD N1v.282
UAUANSLESUIN¥eN g wiuaivn n¥.281 %30 N%.282
Prerequisite: Have taken or currently taking BT281 or BT282

Laboratory approaches in Biochemistry or Fundamental Biochemistry.
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§5.120 MeinAmanTRugIUdMUmEIIgY 2 (2-0-4)
PB120 Fundamental Anatomy for Public Health

ANUNTUlATET 90T INBNYEEd N19YIUYesTTUUabe waveiudznne lu

Y
[ '

39A1Y TIUNINTYIIAU MUNITRT YA U ATasslaznIsgoulguedeazaiee lunis
WiAulawasmaAsuuUamamenmifudausufausaufeToes

Knowledge on human body structure; differentiate and function of tissues and organs
system including functions of growth and recovery of various organs in growth and physical

changing from conception to elderly.

§5.220 a3sInEIugIUdwmIURISISEY 2 (2-0-4)
PB220 Fundamental Physiology for Public Health

mihfuarnsievensad oo uazeteasineg vesinmeuywd sufenalnng
novauaazUuiveassngleglun1izaugaluaniizund

Function of cells, tissues, organs and body systems including feedback

mechanisms maintaining the body homeostasis.

§5.211 8¥IINYMALUTANINYIEFITUGY 3 (2-3-5)
PB211 Public Health Microbiology and Parasitology
AUNTUIFIUYBITAUNT Y N15TATIMUNUALAITHUINA Y LATIATII WUgNITY

(% a & 1

nssyAulawaznsaUITLS liAuiuIne ez saaaTugiauiy Rdunsdnalse (wuaiiise

9 q 9

1h5a swarysdn) nalnnisiialsa ANUFURUSSERINILaasn - N1 lefkazd9kInaod NSNS
aa o v a wa a a6 a &
']‘Ll"\]QEI‘VIN‘WEJ\‘]‘IJQU@ﬂWi%@Qﬁ!ﬁUWiﬂﬂ@Iiﬂ%Lﬂu{]iyjﬁﬁﬂ’lﬂﬁ’lﬁﬁimffﬂ

Taxonomy of microorganisms, classification, structure, genetics, growth and
reproduction, immunology and immunization, pathogenic microorganisms (bacteria,

viruses, fungi and parasites), pathogenesis, host-parasite-environment relationship,

laboratory diagnosis of pathogenic microorganisms in public health concerns

2.2) FYANEITITUGY
85.302 33UININET 3 (3-0-6)
PB302 Epidemiology
wé’ﬂu,afj%msLﬁaqxﬁumNﬁzmm%mﬂumumﬁ'ﬁmqm N5IAVUIAAIIUTULTILALNNT
nszevaslymansisaguiazladenvuatymnisniuasisagy n1sinniselse sUluy
NITANBINNTZUIAINGT NaNNITUAZTEUUNITIHITETI N1SAANTOI LAZAITEDUAIUNINGTZUIN

e Ussendldnansesuinineitunuedieundie aundedwinaey NsasLasugunn
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Basic principles of epidemiology in Public Health, measuring the magnitude and
severity of health problems, measuring the distribution of health problem and health
determinants, measuring burden of disease, design of epidemiological studies, principles
of surveillance system, screening and epidemiological investigation, apply concepts of

epidemiology for occupational Health, Environmental Health and Health Promotion

85.212 msUsafivuazirtalsadosdu 3 (2-3-4)
PB212 Primary Care

ndnn1s aruddynIsUssdueinis magualiainudiomd e vaeid sefu
N3EUIUNTUTHEUNIZEUA N MIaTIEURUsANAURTUUSNS MIgnUsei Msnsaasienie
waznskUana Nwlanan1sasIaneieaslusnig nsldenuaziue nannsyiemae
dostuluaniunisaianidu dymiguamfinuuos msugumenuna nisufiReeduduin
msdssiefieifiofumsinu mamszeTyiivdnasisaguynvy

Principles of symptom assessment. Primary care support and health assessment
process. Principles of emergency response. Common health problems, first aid, and
resuscitation practice. Establishment of relationship with patients. Physical examination
and diagnostic interpretation. Review of laboratory test results and medication
administration. Hospital referral. All these primary health care procedures have to be

administered according to the Community Health Profession Act.

§5.341 NISUIMITNUEIGITUGY 3 (3-0-6)
PB341 Public Health Management

MaNNT WA USug MiAedestunmsdanisuagnsuimsasnsagy gnsaans
LAZAITINUNY NITINDIANTT mw‘%mw%’wmmmywé AM361UIBNNT NsRAREABAS N3
UMAY N1FIANITTEUVENTAUNA N1TRU WAZNITIUUTENIN NTATINATEUNEY LAz WUSHNS
NSAAMINAIVANAINY AMTUTEHULAZNITIIENUNS RGDEIHE ﬁiﬁumau’%msmuqmmw
mMsesgitymiugunin msdadduauddnuestiagm msvssgndiviasugamaniiile
hanlglunusuansisagy

Principles, concepts, philosophies related to public health management and
administration; Strategies and planning; Organization; Human resource management; Co-
ordination; Supervision; Information system management; Finance and budgeting;
Networking and partnerships; Monitoring; Evaluation; Reporting; New techniques used in
quality management; Analysis of health problems and prioritization; Application of

economics for public health.
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85.171 NI9EITITUEGFVLASITUUFVAN 3 (3-0-6)
PB171 Public Health and Health system

o o w

‘UTUQJ}’W LUIAA AANUNRUNY VBULYAUBINITEAITIIEUEU LLU’Jﬁ@ﬁﬁWﬂi’gigUUq%ﬂ’WW
UseTAuagiauin1svein1sansisaay aussausvesinasisaguyatva Jadeivungunin
Tnminerimguamm ssduszneusuUszInIidmanogunmeunsly deyaamsaumaLay sl
s'ﬁ”’i’@maﬁmqsumw UNUINTUNITANTUIIUNIA WA VA INYDINUIEIUA 1Y Wlguruas
uuaLNassUaYAaTes siunagnénsieudiuuliney (nteractive Learning) Uszend
uazysanMsuAniievhanudilauardesfutlgmansisuaulutagiuasluaniunisaliy
assasguluAnTIui 21

Philosophy, concepts, meaning, and the scope of public health; Concepts of
Health System; History and development of public health; Competency of Health
professionals; Health determinants; Health ecology; Population components that affect
health; Health Information and Indicators; Roles of various health agencies; Policies and
plans related to health development; Application and Integration of concepts to
understand and prevent current public health problems and in the situation of the 21st

century through interactive learning.

§5.262 aunsivAsundou 3 (3-0-6)
PB262 Environmental Health

LLmﬁﬂﬁugm%awmamﬁﬂﬁama”am AudLTUS SEMINeA L AdeuLaL YN
Hademasnunienin wadl Tanmildssansenusdoguain unansiududa wardedaundey
1w 1 91 9193 uavAu Useifudgmdfnadnueuniiodauindey uagaaunisel

Introduction to environmental health The relevance of health and
environment. Health effects from physical, chemical and biological hazards. The exposure
pathways and media : water air food and soil. Major environmental health issues and

situation.

45.261 @1¥0UsIBuLATAUUARASY 3 (3-0-6)
PB261 Occupational Health and Safety

Aaduan wdnnnT wuAnfiugiu wazvoulunvesiueIFreuninazaly
Uaansts Jadeifiavinaiequninuazanudasadslunsviu lsa waggiRivnainnsviian
ludusgnaueBnngusing ﬁaﬁaﬁiummmammm ANAUINTT UTHIUUBNTTUU LAZILITNIY

FIUBIR NTALNUNDIDUNTIEINNNITVINUY mimuqmﬂmﬁuqﬁamaLLaz‘[mmﬂmiﬁNW A1
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afaasuguanluanIuUIEnounIs MINUIAMAIMTIANITINY Lazu3n1se1Treunletay
ANUUaDANY 171”'0171'Lﬂumm%’uﬂmawmmaﬁwLLazmmmﬂ%’g

Background, principle, concept and scope of occupational health and safety,
factors affecting occupational health and safety, occupational diseases and accidents in
various occupational sectors including industrial, services, informal sectors and migrant
workers, recognition of work hazards, prevention and control of occupational diseases
and accidents, quality of work life as well as occupational health and safety services

under both the government and employers responsibilities.

5.213 n1stasiuuaznisadunulsn 3 (3-0-6)
PB213 Disease Prevention and Control

JadoimunguaimuaziadeivillfiAnlsn vénnstestunaznismuaulsainse
warlseliifnsofidutigmeadey Tsafadegdilnluargifidn wnAngunmuidaies lsaan
nsUsznevenuardwinday nansenudeUsEaIns WTWENA wagdany SIUAER 9IN13
ms¥nunloay sssuviAinisfelse uaznisnszanevedlse nsaaasugiduiulse nalnuas
gnsaninisnugudestulsaluaniunisaiund sueaniunisaianidu Tussdudszne
QiinA wazszaulan

Determinants of Health and diseases, Disease Prevention and Control on
important Communicable Diseases and Non-communicable Diseases NCD, Emerging/
reemerging Infectious Diseases, one health approach including Environmental and
Occupational Diseases with their impact on population, economy and society. The subject
explores causes, symptoms and primary care. It also discusses etiology and distribution
of disease including immunization. The strategies on disease prevention and control in

normal situation and emergency at national, regional and global level are discussed.

o

§5.301 Yasnn warszleuisiveg 3 (2-3-4)
PB301 Biostatistics and Research Methodology

AnudAyweInTIde MadeuanudunveslymuazdouingUszainniside
N1SNUNIUITIUNTTUNSLTYUNTOULUIAANITIVEY JULUUNISANBIITBLTIUTUI LAz
AN NTHIMUAUTEIINT WazNauAIBE1a MIAIUIATUIAGIE NTadiandslloifiu
TIUnNdeya N13UIMsIaNseya afAlamsIaun afifideeunu nsieTeiIe Uiy
Auady wagAdndnlulssnninguiiion Ussvinsaesnguiazannnitaeanguiidasretulaz

L3

ludaszratual8adfoInIs10masLazlildanis1imas n15IAsIERAUFTUNUS N15Teu

wa v

FINURANSANYT NSEUBAUTEHAkaETBLaWBLUY LWUNSRNUSURMgLUTINSUADA
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Principles of research, rationale and objectives, literature review, conceptual
framework, study design in quantitative and qualitative research, population and sample,
sample size calculation, data collection methods, tools development, data management,
data analysis for descriptive statistics and Inferential statistics, comparison of mean and
proportion within one group, between two groups or more than two groups both
dependent and independent among each other with parametric and nonparametric
statistical analysis, analysis of association among variables, research writing with discussion

and recommendation, application on statistical software package.

45.271 MIATINERUFUVAINUASNANTTUAERS 3 (3-0-6)
PB271 Health Promotion and Behavioral Science

WWIAA MOEY wagndnnis N3asnasuguaIn weanssuavam Jymguan
ANNABINITNITATINESUFUNINVBIALLAYNALTE Wleuien1saiaasiauaInvessemaLag
WIUTEINA N1SUTNITATIVATUAVAIN AUTTOULVBTVITNAIUAITITUAVAUNITATIATY
GRENRNY

Concept, theories and principles of health promotion, health behaviors,
health problems and needs for promoting health for all age groups, national and
international health promotion policy and health promotion services, competencies of

health promotion professionals.

65.331 ITYIVITU NYNUYAITITUEY fauandeu uazanuUaansie 3 (3-0-6)
PB331 Public Health, Environmental, Safety laws and Ethics

wdnnsuazlanusualluniseennguinenasdetiduiiAsdeduaisisuge
FaInd oy wIILLArANUABASE N1SWUNEINTIINITRAarUlEUIEN1SNTEIEIUNA
anszddny nsUsduld wazdedifnlumsujdAnungmineaisisugy Asuanden Tsaeu
LSEUkaEANYARAAY NANITEETIU N1MTAINIIUMENITLTITUNINANTITUGY ATTLIUTT
AN

Legislation and regulation principles, including the enforcement and the
limitations. Government organization and decentralization policy. Topics include Public
Health Acts, Environmental Acts, Industrial Acts, Labor Acts and Safety Acts. Principles of
ethics. Uses of public health ethics.
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45.391 MsEnUURMuRmuas1suguavatvt 1 (lidaendn 60 ¥u./n1AnTsANEN)
PB391 Multidisciplinary Field Training for Public Health Development

nstnUURnulugurudunguanaindvinisfnwiyuay msussdugunn
yuulagliiaTosdleNivanzan nsszydlamn Aeseiaive uazdaddiunuddyestam
mMynauuiauguawlulseudyvfiduny uasns laueunufinanseyuvuLaziuIms
ioshuRifuRinvou

The practice in communities is in the form of multidisciplinary community
study that covers the topics of community assessment using proper tools, health
problems identification, analysis if the causes and priority setting of the problems,
planning of programs to solve the identified problems, as well as the presentation of the

plans to the communities and to the local authorities who are responsible for the

communities.

5.392 MsEnUURYIZAUNTAIAYI TN 2 (litieendn 120 ar/n1AN3ANYN)
GULRBRTR LIV EIL LAY
PB392 Community Health field Practicum
msedunsudlod i ssymuuny nsauAuiAY Lagn1sAnnu
Uszillunanisaniiuanuy msasuralagiiauenanisatiununa gy
Implementing of problem resolution plan, controlling, monitoring and

presenting the results to the community.

2.3) FVIWWANIZEIV

Unfinuasd 8ea@nw1 T Uedu (nauiv1¥wanizarvndvieurdeyuyu)
Fsusznause
au%.301 szuInIneUszgndluaiueunde vy 2 (2-0-4)
CMH301 Epidemiological Applications in Com Health Works

uBUTNTILAY TN INGT ATIMINELATNITuUARLINe Fllasunns

TPgun nveIUsEyINg (Summary Measures of Population Health) 33n15n19s3u1ainely
N1558Y A5en wazunamianstsaguyusuluiessuy MsUssynaAssuInIngngans s
spUIIneNdalinTgiuagszuininendmaasduivy msldszuinineionisiiisevs

LAENTADUAIUAIUANTTUAY WUNTHNUGURN s ussua e luguyy
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Community health and epidemiology, meaning and interpretation,
summary measures of population health, epidemiological method to identify problem,
analysis and problem solving system approach in the community. Apply descriptive
epidemiology, analytical epidemiology and experimental epidemiology in community,
epidemiology for surveillance and investigation for public health, epidemiological

practice in community.

BUY.302 FLUUAITAUNAGUNIN 3 (3-0-6)
CMH302 Health Information Systems

AUVLNYVBITLUUATAUINA UAETEUUATAUWAZUAIN T2UU Unas Uselevives
ansaumegunI Lazn1sussgndldneuiimesiunusungdeyusy toyanuuseng @sugia
uazdany TaYaguNIN NINYINT AANTINATITUEY WAzTaLAnUNITUIMIIANTT N1TBaNIUY
szuvasaumAlUs LUV MYNTLLAEATUSANSEYAIN MsTansnisidenlasdoyaing u

[ 1

#1499 1iiennsUszananaziiaueanunisalgunmuesUsznsuazdadoimuaiiddnse
MBIULAYeIANIT LA BITae an1ATY LenTuLasTNY W anTsimuaT TN B uALITY
Tnsamsfiazausaneudonisuitgmaunmyusuuaznguienls deslona nsuszeynd
ansaumnAluNITN R ULATUTEIUNAN NN YT 1SEUFAINNISANYIAII

Definition of information systems and health information systems, system
resource, benefit of health information, and computer application in community health,
Demographic, Economic and Social data, Health data, Health resource and Public health
activities data, and information management in public health. Information systems design
for community health systems and health services, Databases network management to
systematize and present population health situation and key determinants for institution
or organization of government sector, private sector and community, and to formulate

targets and goals, response project for health solving in community and poor people

group, Applying information to planning and evaluating in community health.
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ouv.303  wadansuduiensasaussifiugunmuay 3 (2-2-3)
nssedalsaluguyu

CMH303 Essential Techniques for Health Assessment and Disease
Surveillance in  Community
15ATI9919ME MaLfunasidsiedafion1srsaidadefidsdnadiu

Fauadl lafindne1 wardsdsmsasuaunmdswinden 35msUsadiunnglavuinis s

6 a

AATILIAUNINNIATIING1VBIBIMNT 11 9177 LagAMNMAIAdBNTIAAY N15d1T9
N19UsaR LLaSLLZJﬁﬂIUﬂULLﬁ%éQLLU@éJE]ﬂJ LL‘U@F]’JW@JW@J’]EINaﬂ'lﬁLﬂi’]%ﬁéﬂﬁﬂ@i?ﬂ

Physical examination, specimen collection and transportation, diagnosis in hematology
including blood chemistry, nutritional status assessment, microbiological quality
assessment in food, water, and air, parasite and insect surveillance in human and

environment in public health concerns.

au9.311 n1strdadnwlsalUasiunaznisnuyanin 3 (2-2-5)
CMH311 Basic Medical Care and Rehabilitation
9 & & v v a o g v
n1sQuasnvIneIuIaLarn s uyaussauzideswu n1sldenndndu nsly
o =3 o oA v
AUsnwuuzihlunmsauaguamauedkasnguiesulnidiuguam (Venerable groups) N13

[y

aaasugfiduiulsn wazdstonisinw nsquadeudiifienusidudesiiugaunn uaznns
aua Jestulsaiiduiyvnfiddyuesyum

Basic medical care and rehabilitation, use of essential drugs, provision of
information and counselling for self- care of population and vulnerable groups.

Immunization and referral system, home health care for needy population. Disease

Prevention and control in the community.

2U%.331 NITHRENTEUNINLALNITVUULHIUED 2 (2-0-4)
CMH331 Health Communication and Media Advocacy

ANV LAYDIAUTENOUTDINITADATAVAIN NANNITHALHUIAANITFDENT
guanunlgluueundeyusy NTEUIUNT KATYRINNNTHRATAUAN HIUFDYARAR
a a ¢ A4 1 aaw 9 ) = = v o
dafiusl wazie3ed1efdda n1siauinwenldlunisdearsguain mslddafalsnisuans
wazn1sidaauiinesiazinalulagaisaumaluudoansguamyuvuisnsndndeuas
Aavgnsuans Useianengg n15sasaAlazn1sTuLAd ouuleu1enauEguA I NIRAIRLNe

GNGEL
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Definition and components of communication. Principles and concepts
of health communication applying to community health works. Communication
process, health communication channels via personal media and mass media. Types
of media as printed media, audio-visual media and digital networks. Health
communication skills development, health message design, media production, and
applied theatre. Computer and information technology for community health
communication, health campaign. Health policy movement and social marketing are

covered.

BUY.355 NTUSTLAUFUNINYNVU 3 (2-2-4)
CMH355 Community Health Assessment

N13UsEluguAINURIYLTY 11581599 NsAnWIaaIUNITal UseendIginis
yalsEng s asduduiiferedunsiauieiedin nsszyauTndudu
g3/ Uyrgun1mvesyusy warnisindinuanudAgveslyrinisussinadeyauay
Wnauedoya

Community health assessment, survey, situational study. Application of
related knowledge to develop indicators, identify community health needs/health

problems, priority setting, data analysis and presentation.

U371 NANNITUALNITIANTTLUUGUNINYUYY 3 (3-0-6)
CMH371 Principles and Management of Community Health System

UANNITUALUUIAATLUUFUAMNYHYY N1TIANITTYUUFIN YUY JULUULAY
LUININTTAUINTFUA MUY Loeliunszuiun1sidiusinvasyusulunIsaonuuung
IN135EUUgUNIN MsguaguanluszAuUgugil seduaseuaiIuaznsaTUAYUYDIDIANT
yuru auusnduresnduts fueiFess dgeeny dieslonta fRinisuazUssyinsve
vou nénmslunaisdsunnuniouvesyury Wen1sdanisnneanidu midanisglfse
1532019

Principles and methods in implementing community health system.
Models and approaches for community health system management. Participatory
learning process for health assessment and community health system development.
Managing community-based care for chronic patients, children, women, elderly, and

the disabled. Principles of community preparedness for disasters and public health

emergency.
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UY.372  LATEFANEAT NI YNYY 2 (2-0-4)
CMH 372 Economics Aspects in Community Health

MsUszynALINANSUIATYEAansIil on1sdauInsaua LYY gUaALaY
QUNMUVBINITUSNITAUNIN MaNNISIUNISUTEAUAVAIN NMTIRATINTNEINT NTIANITAIU
msadaiidusssu melnsednnudiu UssansnimuasUssaninavesuinisaunmyLay

Application of economics principles in community health services,
demand and supply, and principle of health insurance, resources allocation, financing
for equitable health. Analysis of unit cost, efficiency and effectiveness of health care
services.
23%.401 mﬁé’aquﬁdquifmLﬁamiﬂszLﬁuwanizmuq%mwzgmu 3 (1-6-3)
CMH 401 Participatory Research in Community Health Impact Assessment

Usggnduuifauazndnnsidelunsussidiunansenuguangusulitodayii
lasamsenugunnluguey Inen1sild1usiuveagusy 1159ariseny wasdauenanis
Javilasanis

Application of concepts and research principles for community health
impact assessment, develop community health programs with the participation of

stakeholders, report writing and presentation.

2UY.421 BUNIIBATIUATY 2 (2-0-4)
CMH421 Family Health
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Definition, significance and scope of family health. Basic knowledge of
family, development and family health care, health promotion, diseases prevention
and control, curative care and rehabilitation for family members, family planning, birth

control, nutrition promotion throughout the life span.
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9UY.422 ININYIYUBULALNTAIUINEN 2 (2-0-9)
CMH422 Community Psychology and Counseling

Anwarmdiiusseninessuudeny fuanuduegifivesyanalu Usunyuwy
yueadaing Jadomsmadles Yamssaumardanadeniiiuussdiuliymaeananduogi
Asudnlauazdenuvesyuvu mIszylagnsiiduugihnguidmneitonsudidym ns
AvuswmMaiiedausiunnuduegifsnuinineuazdeny

Study relationship between social system and well-being of population
in the community context. Ecological perspective, political factors, culture and
environment, which affect psychological well-being and social. Identification and
provide counselling to needy group. Propose guideline for psychological and social

well-being promotion.

PUv.471 MsTuLARRUNTLINBNTWAILNTIE Y 2 (2-0-4)
CMH471 Community Mobilization for Sustainable Development

WA sTRLTSBY ruduniagaumnevesguwaAUsETY Mt
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Concepts of sustainable development, history and definition of people sector
health. Community participation for community development; community building,
community organizing, community empowerment process and various techniques for

community mobilization.

UY.A72 MFINUNULAZUTHTUNA U U T YN BY 3 (3-0-6)
CMH472 Program Planning and Evaluation in Community Health
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UTUN

Assess community health situation and determinants, problem identification
and priority setting. Application of Administration concepts and principles, planning

process, strategic and action planning. Integration plan to related organization, develop

monitoring and evaluation plan relevant to community context.
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AUY.473 N1TATNYUYUFVNINA 2 (2-0-4)
CMH473 Healthy Community Building

v
o w a (%

AN YU NENAYVDIYUIUAVNINA 1ATBITTAYUYUFUNINA N15BNRUUaNITRE
YUYUFVAINALTINIEAIN SNuaueUIUTaY LATUIENITANLIAY YUAT naandulaTIasisLay

USNsiiugiunsensunizanidu Mdesenguasulmsiuaunin Wy §inis ggeey fuieeie

Y U

Lsfinsie FRflgdduiuunnses iludu nsiaues e e sdinLLasN1ssEANNTNeINTYUYLY
09ANTYNTL uazlen LiatiuayunsAdunuaaLrLgunIwg

Important characteristics of healthy community, indicators for measuring
healthy community, the architecture design for healthy community in the physical aspect;
characteristics of houses, transportation network, road, physical structure and basic
services that proper for response to emergency and vulnerable groups. Development of
social networking, resources mobilization, community and private organization to support

the activities of building healthy community.

auv.474  wimnssuduguawwaznsidugusznaunis 2 (1-2-4)
CMH474 Health Innovation and Entrepreneurship
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anndianass Tuuiunvesdszmelng 4.0

The role of innovation, process of creating, designing and developing health
innovations focusing on sustainable innovation to solve community health problems. The
students are introduced to the concepts and principles of entrepreneurship in identifying
problems and designing the solution in the realities and real social conditions with the

context of Thailand 4.0.

2u%.491 mMsunUfuReuluaarulsznaunisgunn 2 (0-8-4)
CMH491 Field Training in Health Service Organization

AnuFtRluanuuIng viessdnsienvuiiufiRnusuauain msnsauszidiu An
nsestlamaunin msdsie nmidadeuazialsaidosiunieldvouimmmundninasiuas
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Practice on health assessment, health problem screening, referral system, basic
diagnosis and treatment according to the criteria of profession in health service

organization or non- government organization.
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9UY.492  NMIHNURUARIUNITHAINITZUUGUA WYL 3 (0-12-6)
CMH492 Field Training in community health system development

ANUUANSITAINT WAAF199 ATUNITTRIUITEUUEIA MUY N1TIATIER
FEUUAUNINVBIYUBY NFINMRUasNITUTEEiuna tngldnssuiunisuitaymavnimwuuiidiu
Snarlivinurlunssuiumaaiuaieeudiuesyuvusnuguninuazduq

Practical training using the knowledge and concepts in development of
community health systems; Analysis of community health systems; Planning and
evaluation by using participatory health problem solving and skill development in

community health empowerment.

3) AY[INLES

65.126 N1IAANNGVAIN 2 (2-0-4)
PB126 Health Marketing

73 uwwIAa MufimIRaIALUUANRL MInaraBanndd NTYTUIATUUIAR
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Definition, concept, conventional marketing theory, business marketing,
integration of marketing concept and preventive strategy, health promotion and
protection of the population using basic Science knowledge and adhere to consumer
centered concept, communication, health information dissemination, evidence-based

products advertisement that has no adverse effects to consumers.

§5.127 YN INLUALLDY 3 (3-0-6)
PB127 Urban Health
a a A U oA o, = a a 44 o
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Urban health development concepts, factors associated with urban health
and quality of life. Impacts of urbanization to lifestyle of populations. Emphasis will be
placed upon community development and collective responses to the maintenance

of health rather than upon individualized health promotion and disease prevention

strategies.
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§5.216 3aTIIMETAWINEEY 3 (3-0-6)
PB216 Environmental Microbiology

Worelsaludaundon (Wu uuaiide lifa Wos uazdsin) uazaruvainyans
matanmiduteuluduandey Wedelsaludunndeugtilmigiasuasnsnouaussio

d' % <@ wva 1 d' U d' a
N15LUagULUANEN I NULINA DY UismuqumMum gINUNITLUAULUAITETUUULIALAZAN N

a

pfiomeadiidvinadenatnnisundideneolsaludwndeuuardymilsn Ussifuguami
Aeatudogauvadelsaluh o1ms fu warernia nsdusogauazmslinnesidenslse
Tudaundon nénnsuasnsUszgndnismuauidenelsalufauindon nsUssduauides
magadaine Tsunsunsnsausedumsduiioudonslseludunndon Tusunsuguenans
Aunndeudmiudenolse uaziaufinu

Environmental pathogens (e.g., bacteria, viruses, fungi, and parasites) and bio
complexity in the environment. Emerging-reemerging environmental pathogens and
their responses to environmental changes. Emerging issues on ecosystem and climate
changes that impact transmission dynamic of environmental pathogens and disease
burden. Health issues-related water, food, soil, and air microbial pathogens. Sampling
and analysis of environmental pathogens. Principles and applications of environmental

pathogen control focusing on microbiological risk assessment, pathogen environmental

monitoring, pathogen environmental hygiene programs, and field studies.

§5.226 @ mnsuazlnvumsiilagunw 3 (3-0-6)
PB226 Food and Nutrition for Health
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The basics of nutrition for optimal health outcomes and evidence-based
diets causing a variety of diseases; Fundamentals of nutrition science and emerging diet
therapies; Balanced meal planning for healthy individuals; Food labelling; Current issues

of diets, nutrition, and health.
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5.227 A1sa1s1sauglan 3 (3-0-6)
PB227 Global Health
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Basic global health concepts and principles, and the global distribution of
disease, mortality, and life expectancy; Determinants of global health disparities and
the development of related policies; Cases studies in cross-border trade, migration, and
micro-bacterial resistance applying a one health approach; Patterns of global
interconnectivity and interdependency, highlishting how both global health disparities

and related policy responses are themselves shaped by global economic, political and

social ties and tensions.

5.228 Usziuldudeinusunsioyuwu 2 (2-0-4)
PB228 Controversial Issues in Community Health

AumUspifiumadudsan wAnssu uardandouvesuvudiduius fugunm
nsldudafiusmnglugumutu Tinsest duameierudunvessuiu waznsiiaueiiio
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Examines social, behavioral, and environmental community health-related
issues and the controversies that surround them. Analyze and synthesize the issue,

propose for conclusion.
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§5.229 andzfihuaznsasunlasiugunim 2 (2-0-4)
PB229 Leadership and Change in Health
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Principle, issues and practices of leadership that emphasis on developing
capacities for leading and changing in health environment regarding strategic planning,
human resources management, facilitation, negotiation, and collaboration skills

including the need for innovation and creative management practice in health.

§5.266 ULIAINE 3 (3-0-6)
PB266 Ecology
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Introduction to ecology; interrelationships between organisms and biotic and
abiotic environments; level of organization of the earth system (organism, populations,
community, ecosystem, and biosphere); coevolution of the biosphere, geosphere,
atmosphere, and oceans; photosynthesis and respiration; the carbon, hydrologic,
nitrogen, and phosphorus cycle; the flow of energy and materials through ecosystems;
structure and function of ecosystems; regulation of the distribution and abundance of
organism; evolution and natural selection; metabolic diversity; tropic dynamics; models

of population growth; the effects of anthropogenic activities on ecosystem (climate
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change, pollution, habitat destruction, overexploitation, and invasive alien species); and

human health effects from the human activities.

§5.267 N1svUdILAzNIsIANIIAUUARANlaTaRNd 3(3-0-6)
PB267 Transportation and Logistic Safety Management
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Principles of intermodal and multimodal transportation. Both domestic and
international multimodal transport safety such as railroad transport safety, roadway transport
safety, ocean and maritime transport safety, airway transport safety, and also include pipeline
transport safety. The principle of safety inspection and safety system audit of intermodal and

multimodal transportation. Transport safety laws and standards.

5.269 AnuUasafulusunaadng 3 (3-0-6)
PB269 Construction Safety
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Construction equipment, operating principle of construction equipment, the
hazards and causes of construction accidents, safety checklists and measures to

prevent and control accidents in public and private construction

§5.276 n1sasuEsNguanluaaulsznaunis 3 (3-0-6)
PB276 Workplace Health Promotion
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This course covers the principle and concept of workplace health promotion,
methodology and models or workplace health promotion, procedure of workplace
health promotion programs and plans development, as well as monitoring and
evaluation of the programs and plans, integration of workplace health promotion and

occupational health and safety programs for worker’s total health development.

5.286 wAlulagn1sAIuANLaNEaINA 3 (3-0-6)
PB286 Air Pollution Control Technology
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Basic knowledge in ventilation system, theories and principle of air pollution
control systems for industries, technologies and control devices for particulate matter
(i.e. cyclone, electrostatic precipitator, bag house, wet collectors), technologies and
control devices for gaseous air pollutants (i.e. incinerator, afterburner, thermal oxidizer,
flue gas desulfurization, control devices for oxides of nitrogen, hydrocarbon, volatile
organic compounds and odor), operation and maintenance of air pollution control
devices, technologies, system and control devices for motor vehicles, laws and

emission standards for industries and motor vehicles. There will be field visits.

§5.287 NISLATEUAMNUNIDULALNINBULANENUR 3 (3-0-6)
PB287 Disaster Preparedness and Response
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Principle of disaster management, mitigation, preparedness, response, and
recovery, national implementation, roles and responsibilities of organizations, related
laws, incident command system (ICS), application of environmental health and safety
to public health emergency management, environmental health technology in
preparedness and response such as water supply, toilet, including diseases control in

public health emergency, case studies in disaster management

55.316 n1sldanslunneiiia 3 (3-0-6)
PB316 Substance Abuse
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The definition of substance abuse including alcohol and illicit drugs;
hazardous use of psychoactive substances; concept of harm reduction and application;

treatment and prevention programs; policies of patterns of substance; social perception

upon people using substances; law and legislation.

§5.317 LWANTIE LWATD LazEunIn 3 (3-0-6)
PB317 Gender, Sexuality and Health
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Social theories on sex, gender, and sexuality related to health, sexual
reproductive health rights programs, sexual diversity, sexually explicit material, sexually

transmitted diseases and HIV, unplanned pregnancy, abortion, sexual violence and

sexual ethics.
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§5.318 aYIINYIDIMITNEITITUGY 3 (1-4-6)
PB318 Public Health Food Microbiology
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Safety regulations and basic techniques in microbiological laboratory, culture
media preparation, sterilization techniques, food and water sample preparation,
microbiological quality and safety indexes, laboratory- and field- based approaches and
methods for diagnosis including conventional culture and molecular biology techniques
for food/water quality and food safety, rapid and advanced technologies for detection

and identification of food/water borne pathogens, molecular techniques used in or

applied to investigation of food/water borne pathogens

5.319 38T INYITTAUTUANANIIEITITUGY 3 (3-0-6)
PB319 Molecular Microbiology in Public Health
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Principles and approaches in the use of molecular technologies for
diagnosis, infection control, surveillance and epidemiologic investigations of infectious
diseases, genomic analysis of pathogens and the use of bioinformatics for infectious

disease studies

g

d5.326 MsaAERsUsEENd 3 (3-0-6)
PB326 Applied Ergonomics
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Application of ergonomics in occupational health and safety field will be
introduced in this course. Workstation design, design and selection of hand tools and
equipment for efficient use are explained. Issues of working environment in
consideration, task analysis for working condition improvement, related laws and
standards both in national and international levels, and designing for special populations will
be studied. This course includes case studies on ergonomic implementation in

industrial sector, agricultural sector, office work and hospital setting.

§5.336 NNIWAAHRFUNN 3 (3-0-6)
PB336 Communication for Health Professionals
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Fundamental of media, media genre, media impact, health media usage,
printed media design, techniques for pictures in printed media, audio-visual media

design, new media and social media, health media production.

§5.346 msudnsdanialugusuitesiu 3 (3-0-6)
PB346 Water Management in Local Community
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Basic theories and concepts in geomorphology, hydrology, ecology, and
water management for consumption and other uses at the local community level;
surface water management system, groundwater management system, waste water
management system, water quality monitoring and regulation and relevant government

legislation; case studies on water quality management in local



55

§5.356 nsdeansAnudes 3 (3-0-6)
PB356 Risk Communication
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This course covers key concepts of risk communication theory as well as
their practical application to the collection and sharing of information in support of
individual and community decision-making about public health issues. While addressing
how people perceive risk, it explores how to create communication plans related to
either possible or actual hazards and communicate effectively about risk, with an
emphasis on preparing you to respond when a crisis occurs. Communication
approaches include persuasion, public speaking, small group, training and development,

organizational communication, health communication, communication and campaigns,

diffusion, research methods and other relevant issues.

§5.366 maufiumasUstandilanuUasnfedusafse 3 (3-0-6)
PB366 Computer Applications for Fire Safety
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Computer of applications for fire dynamic modelling and design of fire
preventions, evacuation simulation. Toxic dispersion calculations. Geological

information system for emergency response and accident. Related soft wares for safety,

environmental impact and occupational health.
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PB367 Wastewater Operation and Control
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Basic principle of wastewater treatment and operation. Type of wastewater
treatment plant. Physical, chemical and biological operation techniques and
maintenances. Specific treatment for different wastewater. Operating parameters.
Evaluations of treatment performance and efficiency. Mathematical calculation for
operation. Design of sampling plan and quality control. Sludge handling and
management. Troubleshooting and solving during operation process from case study,

specialist, operator and field study.

5.368 walulagn1saruaunINvaLdedunsie 3 (3-0-6)
PB368 Hazardous Waste Management Technology
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Technology of hazardous waste management, pollution prevention, waste
minimization and life cycle assessment, hazardous waste treatment technology
including physical, chemical and biological treatment, secure Landfill for hazardous

waste and environmental monitoring, relevant laws and regulations and field

observation.

§5.369  szuudanuiling 3 (3-0-6)
PB369  Safety Instrumented System
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Principle and evolution of safety system, system standard, risk assessment in
Safety Instrumented System, analysis of safety instrumented system, availability, design

of safety instrumented system, instrumentation in hazardous area.

§5.377 uinnssuguatwiiantswaiasiy 3 (3-0-6)
PB377 Health Innovation for Local Community Development
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Theories and concepts in managing local community health; dynamic
relationships among health system regulators, health service providers, and health
service recipients; theories and concepts in innovation management and in applying
scientific and technological knowledge in health for commercial and social purpose;
case studies on local government use of health scientific knowledge in Thailand and
other countries; practice using existing theories and concepts in community health,
health promotion, environmental health, and occupational health and safety in local

communities near the university.

65.386  nAlulagazenn 3 (3-0-6)
PB386  Clean Technology
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Technology of hazardous waste management, pollution prevention, waste
minimization and life cycle assessment, hazardous waste treatment technology
including physical, chemical and biological treatment, secure Landfill for hazardous

waste and environmental monitoring, relevant laws and regulations and field

observation.
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§5.388  UINTFIUEINALATIZUUNITIANT 3 (3-0-6)
PB388 International Standard and Management System
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International and national standards organizations, international and national
management systems and certification systems, series of standards in the management
system for international and national level, principles and methods of preparation of the
system, the accreditation and quality management system processes, quality
management system (ISO 9000), environmental management systems (ISO 14000) and
environmental management tools, occupational health and safety management
systems (ISO 45001:2018), corporate social responsibility (CSR: 1SO 26000), good
manufacturing practice (GMP), hazard analysis and critical control point (HACCP), energy

management system (ISO 50000), and other relevant standards.

§5.389  AMSIANITUANRELUUYIUINTG 3 (3-0-6)
PB389 Integrated Solid Waste Management
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Principle and concept of integrated solid waste management, planning of
municipal waste management system and appropriate solutions, technical feasibility,
cost-benefit analysis, integrated solid waste management technologies and sustainable

development, relevant policy, laws and regulations, environmental monitoring, and

field observation.
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